



## HONDA VT 750 SHADOW MOUNTING ENGINE GUARDS

**Top:** The Engine guard is fixed at the top in three screws. One in the upper central part that corresponds to the screw fixing the radiator. On models with ABS use the screw **M6x35** from kit SPAAN. On models without ABS using the original screw.

On both sides is held in the anchors of the screws that secure the plastic fairing. Here should be placed the 2 caps from the kit between the deck of the engine guard and the frame, taking care to put the face of smaller diameter of the cap to the side of the frame, not to crush the plastic fairing. Use the 2 screws **M5x25** and 2 flat washers **5**. (See Figure A)

**Bottom:** should be placed loose plates from kit, on the front screw of footrest bracket, the plates are placed on the outer part. The plate longer it is placed in the right side.

Fixing these plates at its other end in the two plates welded at the bottom of the motor protector.

On the right side, placed between both decks **20x10x8.5** cap. Use screw **M8x35**. (On models without ABS not put this cap and use a screw **M8x25**). In the left side use screw **M8x25**. (See Figure B)



*(Figure A)*



*(Figure B)*